          SID: *****3544                 BID: 811152589    Date of Birth: 11/05/2002                       Date Issued: 08-JAN-2025
                                                                                                                 Official Transcript
     Record of: Ariana Muriel Ellana Sims                                                                                Page:   1
     Issued To: THE EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE
                2700 EVERGREEN PKWY NW
                Parchment DocumentID: TEH9Z4EI
                OLYMPIA, WA 98505-0005
  Course Level: Undergraduate

students will have “Issued to Student” printed on the
transcript.
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM
100 - 499 Doctoral level-OCPM*
00000 - 09999 Developmental level
10000 - 49999 Undergraduate level
50000 - 69999 Masters level **
70000 - 89999 Doctoral level
*Doctoral level, prior to Fall 2012
**Prior to Fall 1987, 50000-level Architecture courses
are considered undergraduate work.
OFFICIAL GRADING SYSTEM
HEADER LINE
SUBJ – Subject; NO – Course Number; C – Campus;
COURSE TITLE – Course Title; CRED – Credit Hours;
GRD – Grade; PTS – Quality Points; R – Repeat
SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
++ Combined non-KSU coursework.
E Courses excluded from GPA calculation.
Earned hrs Earned hours (the total number of
credit hours earned by the student).
The Overall Earned Hrs includes all
non-KSU coursework.
GPA hrs Quality hours (grades that affect GPA).
I Courses included in the GPA calculation.
Points Quality points (grades that affect GPA).
CALENDAR